JD Formulations Collection

Quaternium and Silicone Free Hair Conditioner

TRADE NAME	INCI NAME	%	PHASE
D.I. Water	Aqua	76.65	А
Glycerin	Glycerin	5.00	
DL-Pnathenol 50%	Panthenol	1.00	
JD Jojoba Hair Complex	Simmondsia Chinensis (Jojoba) Seed Oil, Cocos Nucifera (Coconut) Oil, Cannabis Sativa Seed Oil, Solanium Lycopersicum Seed Oil (and) Caprylic/ Capric Triglyceride (and) Vaccinium Macrocarpon Seed Oil (and) Helianthus Annuus Seed Oil (and) Tocopherol	7.00	В
NEOBEE [®] M-5 COSMETIC	Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride	3.00	D
MONTANOV™ 202	Arachidyl Alcohol, Behenyl Alcohol, Arachidyl Glucoside	3.25	
Incroquat™ Behenyl TMS-50	Behentrimonium Methosulfate, Cetyl Alcohol, Butylene Glycol	2.60	
Sharomix AM-24	Methylpropanediol, Caprylyl Glycol, Polyquaternium-80, Didecyldimonium Chloride	1.00	C
Chamomile German essential oil	Chamomilla Recutita Oil	0.50	

PROCESS

- 1 Add Phase A to main vessel with shear mixing and heat to 80°C.
- 2 Combine Phase B and heat to 80°C. Add Phase B under high shear stirring to Phase A and mix until a smooth, glossy, homogenous emulsion forms.
- 3 Allow mixture to cool under low shear stirring until <40°C. Add phase C and stir through under low shear until homogenous.
- 4 Allow to cool <25°C under low shear stirring. Check/adjust pH to 5.3 5.8.

The information and data included herein, are provided to the current state of knowledge of Jojoba Desert (A.C.S) Ltd. (hereinafter "JD"), and are intended to provide general information about JD's products. It is the user's responsibility to determine the suitability and completeness of such information for the user's particular use (including performing any necessary confirmatory tests). Due to possible changes in Jojoba Desert's products and applicable national and international regulations and laws, the condition or composition of the said products may change. Users must obtain and follow latest versions of relevant safety data sheets before using or handling any of the JD products.

JD makes no warranties, express or implied, it does not guarantee the accuracy of the information provided above, nor does it undertake any responsibility in connection with any use of the information contained herein. JD will not be responsible or liable for any loss or damage that may occur from the use of this information. Nothing contained herein shall be construed as providing any permission, recommendation, or inducement to practice any patented invention without permission of the patent owner. For further information, please contact JD at contacts@jojobadesert.com

